
Kansas City Parochial Lg Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:29 PM  4/25/2018  Page 1

MOKAN Invitational - 4/24/2018 to 5/6/2018

Rockhurst High School

Results - Boys A & Girls C

Girls 100 Meter Dash Girls C
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  295 Woods, Kendall        St. Peter                         13.59q 11
  2 #  290 Ormiston, Naomi       St. Peter                         14.05q 11
  3 # 1251 Roberts, Tallula      St. Thomas More                   14.07q 11
  4 # 5300 Williams, Avery       Corpus                            14.24q  6
  5 #  231 Emerson, Sophie       Notre Dame De Sion                14.25q  3
  6 #  281 Brincks, Caroline     St. Peter                         14.41q  9
  7 #  285 Hair, Audra           St. Peter                         14.42q 10
  8 # 4187 McCormick, Heidi      Holy Trinity                      14.52   6
  9 #  271 Ryan, Mia             St. Charles                       14.57   4
 10 # 1287 Dreiling, Addie       St. Thomas More                   14.58   8
 11 # 4758 Foster, Ella          Ascension                         14.65   3
 12 # 1289 Fowler, Alea          St. Thomas More                   14.66  10
 13 #  214 Ward, Mercedes        LeBlond Middle                    14.69  11
 14 #  264 Klamm, Hope           St. Charles                       14.80   9
 15 # 2240 Koehler, Natalie      Cure of Ars                       14.82  10
 16 #  263 Klamm, Faith          St. Charles                       14.91   8
 17 #  345 Pryor, Rachel         Visitation                        14.93   9
 18 # 4787 Martin, Jasmine       Ascension                         14.96   1
 19 #  325 Bolinger, Lena        Visitation                        15.00   7
 20 # 2029 Gillespie, Alena      St. Joseph                        15.06   5
 21 # 2027 Buzan, Alexis         St. Joseph                        15.07  11
 22 # 2033 Brummer, Paige        St. Joseph                        15.08  10
 23 #  126 Layton, Breanna       St. Elizabeth                     15.12   6
 24 # 2031 Kurt, Lexi            St. Joseph                        15.13   1
 25 # 1290 Griggs, Olivia        St. Thomas More                   15.15   6
 25 #  289 McLane, Hattie        St. Peter                         15.15   9
 27 #  348 Rouse, Megan          Visitation                        15.16   6
 28 #  279 Bolch, Ellie          St. Peter                         15.17   9
 29 #  288 McKibben, Kamryn      St. Peter                         15.21   8
 30 # 2086 McConnaughey, Kir     St. Joseph                        15.26   5
 31 #  249 Garcia, Joseline      Our Lady of Hope                  15.27   4
 32 #  251 Gutierrez, Anja       Our Lady of Hope                  15.32   5
 33 #  828 Bailey, Gabriella     Presentation                      15.35   1
 34 #  112 Moen, Delaney         St. Elizabeth                     15.36   3
 34 # 2064 Kallas, Jacquelin     St. Joseph                        15.36   3
 36 #  351 Skram, Zoe            Visitation                        15.39   1
 37 # 4218 Saykally, Sophy       Holy Trinity                      15.41   5
 38 # 5305 Schmidtberger, Na     Corpus                            15.43   4
 39 #  831 Ames, Sophia          Presentation                      15.45   2
 40 #  311 Dibernardo, Megan     St. Therese                       15.51   1
 40 # 4760 Grace, Ava            Ascension                         15.51   5
 42 #  127 Doerflinger, Lucy     St. Elizabeth                     15.71   7
 43 # 4807 Steenson, Taylor      Ascension                         15.84   7
 44 # 2242 Pointer, Karis        Cure of Ars                       15.94   9
 44 #  253 Hernedez, Yanitza     Our Lady of Hope                  15.94   3
 46 # 2820 Knutson, Maddy        John Paul II                      15.98   2
 47 #  320 Sowle, Lily           St. Therese                       15.99   4
 48 #  274 White, Ciara          St. Charles                       16.00   7
 49 #  240 Eisler, Jessica       Oakhill Day School                16.15  10
 50 # 2639 Jonscher, Marissa     St. Agnes                         16.41   3
 51 # 1254 Cisper, Emily         St. Thomas More                   16.55   2
 52 #  137 Green, Avery          St. Elizabeth                     16.95   2
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....Girls 100 Meter Dash Girls C

 53 #  291 Raymer, Brighid       St. Peter                         16.97   8
 54 #  250 Garcia, Katherine     Our Lady of Hope                  16.99   2
 55 #  283 Crawford, Amari       St. Peter                         17.13   1
 56 # 4215 Dickinson, Lauren     Holy Trinity                      17.17   2
 57 # 5900 Harrison, Lucy        Holy Trinity                      17.38   7
 58 #  851 Brown, Ellie          Presentation                      18.29   5
 59 #  346 Rose, Ellie           Visitation                        21.30   4

Girls 200 Meter Dash Girls C
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 # 5300 Williams, Avery       Corpus                            31.11   3   6
  2 #  214 Ward, Mercedes        LeBlond Middle                    31.29   2   5
  3 #  848 Joyce, Emily          Presentation                      31.53   3   4
  4 #  314 Lewis, Kate           St. Therese                       31.71   7   3
  5 #  241 Kimmerle, Addie       Oakhill Day School                31.75   1   2
  6 #  836 Campo, Leah           Presentation                      32.36   6   1
  7 # 2031 Kurt, Lexi            St. Joseph                        32.40   1
  8 #  264 Klamm, Hope           St. Charles                       32.41   7
  9 # 4787 Martin, Jasmine       Ascension                         32.66   4
 10 #  289 McLane, Hattie        St. Peter                         32.67   7
 11 # 4758 Foster, Ella          Ascension                         32.77   5
 12 # 1251 Roberts, Tallula      St. Thomas More                   32.92   4
 13 # 2037 Brummer, Brooke       St. Joseph                        33.04   4
 14 #  309 Cernich, Molly        St. Therese                       33.11   1
 15 # 1290 Griggs, Olivia        St. Thomas More                   33.23   5
 16 # 2029 Gillespie, Alena      St. Joseph                        33.29   2
 17 # 2236 Schlader, Isabel      Cure of Ars                       33.42   1
 18 #  263 Klamm, Faith          St. Charles                       33.48   5
 19 # 5305 Schmidtberger, Na     Corpus                            33.55   2
 20 #  831 Ames, Sophia          Presentation                      33.56   7
 21 # 1287 Dreiling, Addie       St. Thomas More                   33.61   7
 22 # 1302 Judge, Katherine      St. Thomas More                   33.95   6
 23 #  828 Bailey, Gabriella     Presentation                      34.15   4
 24 # 2017 Black, Carli          St. Joseph                        34.37   5
 25 # 4760 Grace, Ava            Ascension                         34.46   3
 26 #  279 Bolch, Ellie          St. Peter                         34.55   7
 27 #  112 Moen, Delaney         St. Elizabeth                     34.60   4
 28 #  137 Green, Avery          St. Elizabeth                     34.64   1
 29 #  213 Sigars, Shelby        LeBlond Middle                    34.88   5
 30 #  297 Barrera, Toni         St. Regis                         35.01   1
 31 # 1254 Cisper, Emily         St. Thomas More                   35.27   3
 32 # 2033 Brummer, Paige        St. Joseph                        35.34   2
 33 #  321 Vanlerberg-Schauf     St. Therese                       35.53   3
 34 # 2086 McConnaughey, Kir     St. Joseph                        35.61   2
 35 #  225 Truong, Natalie       NCW                               36.07   4
 36 # 4807 Steenson, Taylor      Ascension                         36.16   6
 37 #  283 Crawford, Amari       St. Peter                         36.35   3
 38 #  851 Brown, Ellie          Presentation                      40.97   5
 39 # 1293 Winkelbauer, Char     St. Thomas More                   41.13   6



Kansas City Parochial Lg Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:29 PM  4/25/2018  Page 3

MOKAN Invitational - 4/24/2018 to 5/6/2018

Rockhurst High School

Results - Boys A & Girls C

Girls 400 Meter Dash Girls C
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 #  836 Campo, Leah           Presentation                    1:08.28   1   6
  2 # 4150 Hornick, Libby        Holy Trinity                    1:08.37   1   5
  3 #  847 Boehnlein, Ann        Presentation                    1:09.57   1   4
  4 # 4717 Kreeger, Brooke       Ascension                       1:10.20   1   3
  5 #  281 Brincks, Caroline     St. Peter                       1:10.75   3   2
  6 # 2064 Kallas, Jacquelin     St. Joseph                      1:11.34   1   1
  7 #  262 Giffin, Megan         St. Charles                     1:12.33   3
  8 # 4763 Robb, Isabel          Ascension                       1:12.59   3
  9 #  314 Lewis, Kate           St. Therese                     1:12.93   1
 10 #  267 Melton, Madison       St. Charles                     1:13.76   3
 11 #  213 Sigars, Shelby        LeBlond Middle                  1:13.77   1
 12 # 1253 Shaw, Lauren          St. Thomas More                 1:14.77   3
 13 #  126 Layton, Breanna       St. Elizabeth                   1:15.08   1
 14 #  127 Doerflinger, Lucy     St. Elizabeth                   1:15.41   2
 15 #  223 Nguyen, Tammy         NCW                             1:17.09   2
 16 #  245 Wert, Mary-Kathry     Oakhill Day School              1:17.33   3
 16 # 1303 Kelley, Abby          St. Thomas More                 1:17.33   3
 18 #  269 Pesek, Emma           St. Charles                     1:18.14   3
 19 # 5326 Stafford, Helena      Corpus                          1:18.38   2
 20 # 1292 Rogge, Jessica        St. Thomas More                 1:20.04   4
 21 #  287 McGraw, Shea          St. Peter                       1:23.01   4
 22 #  243 Piper, Sing           Oakhill Day School              1:27.51   4
 23 # 5900 Harrison, Lucy        Holy Trinity                    1:29.14   2

Girls 800 Meter Run Girls C
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 # 4256 Goodenow, Betsy       Holy Trinity                    2:40.09   1   6
  2 #  847 Boehnlein, Ann        Presentation                    2:49.01   1   5
  3 #  836 Campo, Leah           Presentation                    2:50.26   1   4
  4 #  848 Joyce, Emily          Presentation                    2:54.05   1   3
  5 # 2017 Black, Carli          St. Joseph                      2:54.95   1   2
  6 #  280 Brackney, Lauren      St. Peter                       2:57.10   1   1
  7 # 4821 Holzmeister, Lind     Ascension                       2:58.59   1
  8 # 4763 Robb, Isabel          Ascension                       2:58.93   1
  9 # 1253 Shaw, Lauren          St. Thomas More                 3:05.08   2
 10 # 1292 Rogge, Jessica        St. Thomas More                 3:08.56   2
 11 #  243 Piper, Sing           Oakhill Day School              3:08.92   2
 12 # 2812 Burchstead, Olivi     John Paul II                    3:12.86   2
 13 #  269 Pesek, Emma           St. Charles                     3:15.27   2
 14 # 4747 Thomas, Ashley        Ascension                       3:18.34   2
 15 #  321 Vanlerberg-Schauf     St. Therese                     3:27.57   2
 16 # 1232 Seck, Audrey          St. Thomas More                 3:33.65   3
 16 # 4764 Copley, Raegan        Ascension                       3:33.65   2
 18 # 1293 Winkelbauer, Char     St. Thomas More                 4:14.28   3

Girls 1600 Meter Run Girls C
================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 # 4717 Kreeger, Brooke       Ascension                       6:17.84    6
  2 #  280 Brackney, Lauren      St. Peter                       6:44.36    5
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....Girls 1600 Meter Run Girls C

  3 # 2812 Burchstead, Olivi     John Paul II                    6:59.40    4
  4 # 4155 Balling, Samantha     Holy Trinity                    7:03.80    3
  5 # 1232 Seck, Audrey          St. Thomas More                 8:08.10    2
  6 # 1293 Winkelbauer, Char     St. Thomas More                 9:17.32    1

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Girls C
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 St. Peter  'B'                                                 58.85   2   6
     1) #295 Woods, Kendall             2) #285 Hair, Audra
     3) #290 Ormiston, Naomi            4) #289 McLane, Hattie
  2 Presentation  'A'                                            1:00.46   1   5
     1) #836 Campo, Leah                2) #831 Ames, Sophia
     3) #847 Boehnlein, Ann             4) #828 Bailey, Gabriella
  3 St. Peter  'A'                                               1:00.70   1   4
     1) #280 Brackney, Lauren           2) #288 McKibben, Kamryn
     3) #281 Brincks, Caroline          4) #279 Bolch, Ellie
  4 Holy Trinity  'A'                                            1:00.78   3   3
     1) #4218 Saykally, Sophy           2) #4150 Hornick, Libby
     3) #4187 McCormick, Heidi          4) #4256 Goodenow, Betsy
  5 St. Charles Borromeo Academy  'A'                            1:01.07   1   2
     1) #271 Ryan, Mia                  2) #262 Giffin, Megan
     3) #274 White, Ciara               4) #269 Pesek, Emma
  6 Visitation  'A'                                              1:01.78   3   1
     1) #348 Rouse, Megan               2) #345 Pryor, Rachel
     3) #351 Skram, Zoe                 4) #325 Bolinger, Lena
  7 St. Thomas More  'A'                                         1:02.25   1
     1) #1289 Fowler, Alea              2) #1290 Griggs, Olivia
     3) #1287 Dreiling, Addie           4) #1251 Roberts, Tallula
  8 St. Joseph  'A'                                              1:02.53   1
  9 Cure of Ars  'A'                                             1:02.92   2
     1) #2242 Pointer, Karis            2) #2236 Schlader, Isabel
     3) #2241 Rodriguez, Sienna         4) #2240 Koehler, Natalie
 10 Ascension  'B'                                               1:02.95   2
     1) #4821 Holzmeister, Lindsay      2) #4781 Rempel, Katy
     3) #4747 Thomas, Ashley            4) #4763 Robb, Isabel
 11 Ascension  'A'                                               1:03.32   1
     1) #4760 Grace, Ava                2) #4758 Foster, Ella
     3) #4717 Kreeger, Brooke           4) #4807 Steenson, Taylor
 12 Corpus  'A'                                                  1:04.04   2
     1) #5326 Stafford, Helena          2) #5306 Smith, Isabella
     3) #5305 Schmidtberger, Natalie    4) #5300 Williams, Avery
 13 St. Therese  'A'                                             1:04.15   3
     1) #309 Cernich, Molly             2) #320 Sowle, Lily
     3) #311 Dibernardo, Megan          4) #314 Lewis, Kate
 14 St. Elizabeth  'B'                                           1:04.39   3
     1) #136 Curry, Slaon               2) #158 Eichholz, Victoria
     3) #139 Brown, Lily                4)
 15 St. Elizabeth  'A'                                           1:05.32   2
     1) #126 Layton, Breanna            2) #127 Doerflinger, Lucy
     3) #137 Green, Avery               4) #112 Moen, Delaney
 16 Our Lady of Hope  'A'                                        1:05.51   2
     1) #253 Hernedez, Yanitza          2) #251 Gutierrez, Anja
     3) #250 Garcia, Katherine          4) #249 Garcia, Joseline Katherine
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 17 Cure of Ars  'B'                                             1:06.05   3
     1) #2243 Pfannesteil, Kennedy      2) #2246 Pfannensteil, Cambell
     3) #2235 Hiett, Alison             4) #2238 Rowe, Kelly
 18 St. Thomas More  'B'                                         1:07.09   3
     1) #1256 Brookshier, Marissa       2) #1254 Cisper, Emily
     3) #1292 Rogge, Jessica            4) #1302 Judge, Katherine

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Girls C
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 St. Peter  'B'                                               2:02.86   2   6
     1) #290 Ormiston, Naomi            2) #289 McLane, Hattie
     3) #285 Hair, Audra                4) #295 Woods, Kendall
  2 St. Charles Borromeo Academy  'A'                            2:06.56   3   5
     1) #267 Melton, Madison            2) #262 Giffin, Megan
     3) #264 Klamm, Hope                4) #263 Klamm, Faith
  3 Visitation  'A'                                              2:08.54   2   4
     1) #325 Bolinger, Lena             2) #351 Skram, Zoe
     3) #350 Sirokman, Quinn            4) #345 Pryor, Rachel
  4 St. Thomas More  'A'                                         2:10.35   1   3
     1) #1289 Fowler, Alea              2) #1290 Griggs, Olivia
     3) #1251 Roberts, Tallula          4) #1287 Dreiling, Addie
  5 Ascension  'B'                                               2:13.53   1   2
     1) #4760 Grace, Ava                2) #4787 Martin, Jasmine
     3) #4807 Steenson, Taylor          4) #4758 Foster, Ella
  6 Holy Trinity  'A'                                            2:15.02   3   1
     1) #4155 Balling, Samantha         2) #4218 Saykally, Sophy
     3) #4187 McCormick, Heidi          4) #4256 Goodenow, Betsy
  7 St. Elizabeth  'A'                                           2:15.19   3
     1) #136 Curry, Slaon               2) #158 Eichholz, Victoria
     3) #139 Brown, Lily                4)
  8 St. Thomas More  'B'                                         2:15.68   2
  9 St. Elizabeth  'B'                                           2:15.71   3
     1) #126 Layton, Breanna            2) #127 Doerflinger, Lucy
     3) #137 Green, Avery               4) #112 Moen, Delaney
 10 Our Lady of Hope  'A'                                        2:16.63   2
     1) #253 Hernedez, Yanitza          2) #251 Gutierrez, Anja
     3) #250 Garcia, Katherine          4) #249 Garcia, Joseline Katherine
 11 St. Peter  'A'                                               2:17.49   1
     1) #279 Bolch, Ellie               2) #287 McGraw, Shea
     3) #280 Brackney, Lauren           4)
 12 St. Therese  'A'                                             2:19.51   1
     1) #311 Dibernardo, Megan          2) #320 Sowle, Lily
     3) #321 Vanlerberg-Schauf, Ashlyn  4) #309 Cernich, Molly
 13 Ascension  'A'                                               2:25.76   1
     1) #4763 Robb, Isabel              2) #4747 Thomas, Ashley
     3) #4764 Copley, Raegan            4) #4821 Holzmeister, Lindsay

Girls High Jump Girls C
================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  350 Sirokman, Quinn       Visitation                      4-04.00    6
  2 # 4256 Goodenow, Betsy       Holy Trinity                   J4-02.00    5
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  3 #  285 Hair, Audra           St. Peter                      J4-02.00    4
  4 #  214 Ward, Mercedes        LeBlond Middle                 J4-02.00    3
  5 # 2031 Kurt, Lexi            St. Joseph                      4-00.00    1.50
  5 # 5305 Schmidtberger, Na     Corpus                         J4-00.00    2
  6 #  309 Cernich, Molly        St. Therese                    J4-00.00    1
  7 #  241 Kimmerle, Addie       Oakhill Day School             J4-00.00
  9 # 2240 Koehler, Natalie      Cure of Ars                     3-10.00
  9 #  291 Raymer, Brighid       St. Peter                       3-10.00
  9 # 2236 Schlader, Isabel      Cure of Ars                     3-10.00
  9 # 2086 McConnaughey, Kir     St. Joseph                      3-10.00
  9 # 2033 Brummer, Paige        St. Joseph                      3-10.00
 14 # 2820 Knutson, Maddy        John Paul II                    3-08.00
 14 #  242 McCanles, Brooke      Oakhill Day School              3-08.00
 14 # 2242 Pointer, Karis        Cure of Ars                     3-08.00
 17 #  320 Sowle, Lily           St. Therese                     3-06.00
 -- #  245 Wert, Mary-Kathry     Oakhill Day School                   DQ

Girls Long Jump Girls C
================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 # 5300 Williams, Avery       Corpus                         13-08.00    5.50
  1 #  848 Joyce, Emily          Presentation                   13-08.00    5.50
  3 #  271 Ryan, Mia             St. Charles                    13-07.00    4
  4 # 1289 Fowler, Alea          St. Thomas More                13-01.00    3
  5 #  231 Emerson, Sophie       Notre Dame De Sion             13-00.00    2
  6 #  242 McCanles, Brooke      Oakhill Day School             12-09.00    1
  7 #  281 Brincks, Caroline     St. Peter                      12-04.00
  8 #  295 Woods, Kendall        St. Peter                      12-03.00
  9 # 2037 Brummer, Brooke       St. Joseph                     11-07.00
 10 # 2236 Schlader, Isabel      Cure of Ars                    11-06.00
 11 #  828 Bailey, Gabriella     Presentation                   11-05.00
 11 # 2064 Kallas, Jacquelin     St. Joseph                     11-05.00
 11 # 1302 Judge, Katherine      St. Thomas More                11-05.00
 14 #  139 Brown, Lily           St. Elizabeth                  11-04.00
 15 #  262 Giffin, Megan         St. Charles                    11-03.00
 16 #  348 Rouse, Megan          Visitation                     11-02.00
 16 #  831 Ames, Sophia          Presentation                   11-02.00
 18 #  287 McGraw, Shea          St. Peter                      11-01.00
 18 # 4150 Hornick, Libby        Holy Trinity                   11-01.00
 20 # 1303 Kelley, Abby          St. Thomas More                11-00.00
 21 #  136 Curry, Slaon          St. Elizabeth                  10-11.00
 22 # 2243 Pfannesteil, Kenn     Cure of Ars                    10-10.00
 22 #  235 Ellington, Persle     St. John LaLande               10-10.00
 22 #  351 Skram, Zoe            Visitation                     10-10.00
 22 # 5326 Stafford, Helena      Corpus                         10-10.00
 26 #  290 Ormiston, Naomi       St. Peter                      10-06.00
 26 #  223 Nguyen, Tammy         NCW                            10-06.00
 26 #  243 Piper, Sing           Oakhill Day School             10-06.00
 29 #  240 Eisler, Jessica       Oakhill Day School             10-05.00
 29 # 2235 Hiett, Alison         Cure of Ars                    10-05.00
 31 # 2241 Rodriguez, Sienna     Cure of Ars                    10-04.00
 31 #  309 Cernich, Molly        St. Therese                    10-04.00
 33 #  269 Pesek, Emma           St. Charles                    10-03.00
 34 # 4747 Thomas, Ashley        Ascension                      10-02.00



Kansas City Parochial Lg Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:29 PM  4/25/2018  Page 7

MOKAN Invitational - 4/24/2018 to 5/6/2018

Rockhurst High School

Results - Boys A & Girls C

....Girls Long Jump Girls C

 35 #  225 Truong, Natalie       NCW                            10-01.00
 35 # 4764 Copley, Raegan        Ascension                      10-01.00
 37 # 1254 Cisper, Emily         St. Thomas More                 9-08.00
 38 # 2238 Rowe, Kelly           Cure of Ars                     9-07.00
 38 #  213 Sigars, Shelby        LeBlond Middle                  9-07.00
 40 #  283 Crawford, Amari       St. Peter                       9-06.00
 40 #  145 Speier, Rebecca       St. Elizabeth                   9-06.00
 42 #  321 Vanlerberg-Schauf     St. Therese                     9-04.00
 43 # 5900 Harrison, Lucy        Holy Trinity                    9-03.00
 44 #  267 Melton, Madison       St. Charles                     8-09.00
 45 # 1256 Brookshier, Maris     St. Thomas More                 8-06.00
 46 # 2246 Pfannensteil, Cam     Cure of Ars                     7-10.00
 47 # 4821 Holzmeister, Lind     Ascension                       7-08.00
 48 # 1293 Winkelbauer, Char     St. Thomas More                 5-10.00
 -- # 4215 Dickinson, Lauren     Holy Trinity                         DQ
 -- #  345 Pryor, Rachel         Visitation                           DQ
 -- # 1251 Roberts, Tallula      St. Thomas More                      DQ
 -- #  202 Long, Ushah           Holy Cross                           DQ

Girls Shot Put Girls C
================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 # 6104 Mullins, Makayla      Our Lady of Unity              32-07.50    6
  2 # 2653 Olson, Mary           St. Agnes                      32-04.50    5
  3 # 2662 Olson, Ali            St. Agnes                      30-00.50    4
  4 #  242 McCanles, Brooke      Oakhill Day School             29-04.00    3
  5 # 4187 McCormick, Heidi      Holy Trinity                   28-10.00    2
  6 #  225 Truong, Natalie       NCW                            26-09.00    0.50
  6 # 1302 Judge, Katherine      St. Thomas More                26-09.00    0.50
  8 #  210 King, Shannon         LeBlond Middle                 26-03.50
  9 # 5307 Brown, Molly          Corpus                         26-03.00
 10 #  221 Kandlbinder, Mada     NCW                            26-02.50
 11 # 2017 Black, Carli          St. Joseph                     25-09.00
 12 # 2238 Rowe, Kelly           Cure of Ars                    25-04.00
 13 # 1256 Brookshier, Maris     St. Thomas More                25-01.00
 14 # 4150 Hornick, Libby        Holy Trinity                   24-09.00
 15 # 4218 Saykally, Sophy       Holy Trinity                   23-07.00
 16 # 5306 Smith, Isabella       Corpus                         22-07.00
 17 # 2243 Pfannesteil, Kenn     Cure of Ars                    22-05.50
 18 #  240 Eisler, Jessica       Oakhill Day School             22-02.00
 19 #  311 Dibernardo, Megan     St. Therese                    20-08.00
 20 # 2235 Hiett, Alison         Cure of Ars                    19-08.00
 21 #  283 Crawford, Amari       St. Peter                      19-07.50
 22 #  287 McGraw, Shea          St. Peter                      19-01.00
 23 # 2246 Pfannensteil, Cam     Cure of Ars                    18-09.00
 24 # 2029 Gillespie, Alena      St. Joseph                     18-04.50
 25 # 4215 Dickinson, Lauren     Holy Trinity                   17-04.50
 26 #  851 Brown, Ellie          Presentation                   15-11.00
 27 # 5900 Harrison, Lucy        Holy Trinity                   14-07.00
 -- # 2639 Jonscher, Marissa     St. Agnes                            DQ
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Boys 100 Meter Dash Boys A
============================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 # 4017 Vanice, Ryan          St. Ann                           11.76q 12
  2 #  888 May, Preston          Presentation                      12.47q 11
  3 #  147 Drouin, Ben           St. Elizabeth                     12.53q 12
  4 #  135 Taylor, Jack          St. Elizabeth                     12.63q  5
  5 #  140 Lanter, Zach          St. Elizabeth                     12.71q  9
  6 #  248 De la Torre, Mate     Our Lady of Hope                  12.73q 13
  7 #  227 Williams, Girard      NCW                               12.84q 13
  8 #  255 Martinez, Yahir       Our Lady of Hope                  12.92   9
  9 # 4014 Ludwikoski, Oscar     St. Ann                           13.03   1
 10 # 4809 Jacobson, John        Ascension                         13.16   7
 11 #  857 Prosser, Chandler     Presentation                      13.21  14
 12 # 2234 Metzger, Javier       Cure of Ars                       13.23   5
 13 # 4036 Doolittle, Finn       St. Ann                           13.24  10
 13 # 2402 Jensen, Daegan        Good Shepherd                     13.24   2
 15 # 4030 Billingsley, Luca     St. Ann                           13.32   2
 16 #  341 O'Reilly, Patrick     Visitation                        13.33   6
 17 # 4816 Steenson, Michael     Ascension                         13.34  12
 18 # 4801 Reece, Hayden         Ascension                         13.40   4
 19 # 2412 Loehr, Griffin        Good Shepherd                     13.42   3
 19 # 3253 Alonso, Alexander     Holy Spirit                       13.42   6
 21 # 2244 Dean, Kyle            Cure of Ars                       13.45  10
 22 #  244 Riddle, Owen          Oakhill Day School                13.46   5
 23 # 2468 Kilburn, Steven       Good Shepherd                     13.69  12
 24 # 4788 Halpin, Ryan          Ascension                         13.73   2
 25 #  146 Gardner, Nicholas     St. Elizabeth                     13.74  13
 25 #  247 Carpio, Sebastian     Our Lady of Hope                  13.74   2
 27 # 4027 Sexton, Conor         St. Ann                           13.81   4
 28 # 4016 Deacon, Luke          St. Ann                           13.86   9
 29 # 4018 Staker, Matthew       St. Ann                           13.99  10
 29 # 1291 Rogge, James          St. Thomas More                   13.99   8
 31 #  316 Mick, Owen            St. Therese                       14.05  14
 32 # 2520 Lopez, Victor         Good Shepherd                     14.07  13
 33 # 4802 Bittel, Levi          Ascension                         14.11   7
 34 # 2237 Robinson, Tyler       Cure of Ars                       14.12  11
 35 #  328 Davis, Jacob          Visitation                        14.18   1
 36 #  218 Drumright, Mitche     NCW                               14.31  14
 37 # 4013 Stuckey, Owen         St. Ann                           14.38   4
 37 # 1233 Gray, Ryan            St. Thomas More                   14.38   4
 39 #  832 Kratofil, Frankie     Presentation                      14.60   8
 40 #  226 Truong, Nathaniel     NCW                               14.65  14
 41 #  273 Wasinger, Tommy       St. Charles                       14.67   1
 42 #  353 Spachmen, Hayden      Visitation                        14.80   2
 43 #  347 Rose, Max             Visitation                        14.81  13
 44 #  143 Eichholz, Dagan       St. Elizabeth                     14.96  10
 45 # 2250 Lillis, Brendan       Cure of Ars                       14.98   1
 46 # 4768 Dean, Owen            Ascension                         15.00   6
 46 #  217 Burns, Leo            NCW                               15.00   6
 48 # 4770 Bell, Carson          Ascension                         15.16  13
 49 # 2427 Brown, Will           Good Shepherd                     15.17  10
 50 # 5332 Waggoner, Jackson     Corpus                            15.31   1
 51 # 2225 Kerr, Brendan         Cure of Ars                       15.51   7
 51 # 2224 Grantham, Michael     Cure of Ars                       15.51   7
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....Boys 100 Meter Dash Boys A

 53 #  228 Winders, Tyron        NCW                               15.59   9
 54 # 4784 Oliver, Caden         Ascension                         15.62  11
 55 #  153 Crawford, Luke        St. Elizabeth                     15.64  11
 56 # 4005 Macke, Owen           St. Ann                           15.67   5
 57 #  257 Rowe, Devon           Our Lady of Hope                  15.68   6
 58 #  308 Aldridge, Liam        St. Therese                       15.75   9
 59 #  252 Gutierrez, Roy        Our Lady of Hope                  15.78   5
 60 # 4790 Holzmeister, Matt     Ascension                         15.79  10
 61 #  265 Le, Jack              St. Charles                       15.93   3
 62 # 4739 Torrey, Joseph        Ascension                         16.01   5
 63 #  333 Grego, Evan           Visitation                        16.32   8
 64 #  260 Caylor, Alex          St. Charles                       16.44   6
 65 # 4262 Schulz, Michael       Holy Trinity                      16.59   4
 66 #  319 Roberson, Kristof     St. Therese                       16.99   1
 67 # 2226 Hembree, Charlie      Cure of Ars                       17.10   3
 68 # 4775 Kelly, Joseph         Ascension                         19.05   7
 69 #  266 Medina, Chris         St. Charles                       19.43   4
 70 #  315 Mandacina, Charli     St. Therese                       19.63   2
 71 #  286 McCaskill, Jack       St. Peter                         19.72   3
 72 # 4035 Vogt, Christian       St. Ann                           20.21   8

Boys 200 Meter Dash Boys A
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 #  888 May, Preston          Presentation                      25.81   5   6
  2 # 4809 Jacobson, John        Ascension                         27.00   2   5
  3 #  857 Prosser, Chandler     Presentation                      27.69   3   4
  4 #  135 Taylor, Jack          St. Elizabeth                     27.83   5   3
  5 #  227 Williams, Girard      NCW                               27.95   2   2
  6 # 4017 Vanice, Ryan          St. Ann                           28.36   4   1
  7 #  349 Seymour, Jamison      Visitation                        28.58   4
  7 # 2520 Lopez, Victor         Good Shepherd                     28.58   6
  9 #  149 Leggio, Joseph        St. Elizabeth                     29.33   4
 10 # 4802 Bittel, Levi          Ascension                         29.65   4
 11 # 4801 Reece, Hayden         Ascension                         29.84   1
 12 # 4795 McKeag, Isaac         Ascension                         30.21   3
 13 #  316 Mick, Owen            St. Therese                       30.32   6
 14 # 2237 Robinson, Tyler       Cure of Ars                       30.39   4
 15 # 4788 Halpin, Ryan          Ascension                         30.40   1
 16 # 1291 Rogge, James          St. Thomas More                   30.69   3
 17 # 1233 Gray, Ryan            St. Thomas More                   30.95   2
 18 # 2239 Rivard, Mitchell      Cure of Ars                       31.11   5
 19 #  218 Drumright, Mitche     NCW                               31.55   3
 20 #  222 Montagner, Oliver     NCW                               31.82   6
 21 # 2427 Brown, Will           Good Shepherd                     31.91   5
 22 # 4817 Smith, Max            Ascension                         32.61   1
 23 # 3768 Puchalla, Gabriel     Nativity                          32.97   6
 24 #  832 Kratofil, Frankie     Presentation                      33.09   3
 25 #  265 Le, Jack              St. Charles                       34.04   2
 26 # 4819 Yannette, Carter      Ascension                         34.06   2
 27 #  228 Winders, Tyron        NCW                               34.23   1
 28 #  153 Crawford, Luke        St. Elizabeth                     34.45   6
 29 #  313 Johnson, Tanner       St. Therese                       36.73   1
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 30 # 4737 Abreau, Zachary       Ascension                         37.90   3
 31 # 4775 Kelly, Joseph         Ascension                         44.63   2

Boys 400 Meter Dash Boys A
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 # 5330 Keathley-Helms, J     Corpus                            56.07   3   6
  2 #  142 O'Boyle, Gavin        St. Elizabeth                     58.67   3   5
  3 # 5921 Curran, Frank         Holy Trinity                      58.81   3   4
  4 # 4809 Jacobson, John        Ascension                         59.67   1   3
  5 # 4780 Kreeger, Jacob        Ascension                         59.77   3   2
  6 # 4028 Warner, Corbin        St. Ann                           59.99   3   1
  7 # 2234 Metzger, Javier       Cure of Ars                     1:00.87   3
  8 # 4817 Smith, Max            Ascension                       1:01.59   1
  9 #  857 Prosser, Chandler     Presentation                    1:02.20   1
 10 #  292 Shaw, Nolan           St. Peter                       1:02.99   1
 11 #  244 Riddle, Owen          Oakhill Day School              1:04.19   3
 12 # 2520 Lopez, Victor         Good Shepherd                   1:05.69   4
 13 #  282 Chabanis, Tristan     St. Peter                       1:06.60   1
 14 #  819 Wheeler, Jack         Presentation                    1:07.20   4
 15 #  143 Eichholz, Dagan       St. Elizabeth                   1:07.29   1
 16 #  284 Ficklin, Ryan         St. Peter                       1:07.69   4
 17 #  222 Montagner, Oliver     NCW                             1:08.51   1
 18 # 2830 Rodriguez, Zoran      John Paul II                    1:09.46   4
 19 #  275 Winnike, Adian        St. Charles                     1:10.90   1
 20 # 2825 Setzhorn, Galen       John Paul II                    1:11.11   4
 21 # 4818 Rickert, Brendan      Ascension                       1:11.54   2
 22 # 3768 Puchalla, Gabriel     Nativity                        1:12.63   4
 23 # 4819 Yannette, Carter      Ascension                       1:13.18   4
 24 # 1291 Rogge, James          St. Thomas More                 1:13.52   2
 25 #  313 Johnson, Tanner       St. Therese                     1:14.91   2
 26 #  215 Wegenka, Parker       LeBlond Middle                  1:15.46   2
 27 #  310 Davis, Charlie        St. Therese                     1:18.14   2
 28 #  146 Gardner, Nicholas     St. Elizabeth                   1:19.37   4
 29 #  319 Roberson, Kristof     St. Therese                     1:24.89   2
 30 #  153 Crawford, Luke        St. Elizabeth                   1:28.16   2
 31 # 4737 Abreau, Zachary       Ascension                       1:31.93   2
 32 #  266 Medina, Chris         St. Charles                     1:51.13   3

Boys 800 Meter Run Boys A
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 # 5330 Keathley-Helms, J     Corpus                          2:18.28   2   6
  2 # 4780 Kreeger, Jacob        Ascension                       2:20.12   2   5
  3 # 5921 Curran, Frank         Holy Trinity                    2:24.01   3   4
  4 # 4015 Higgerson, Ashton     St. Ann                         2:24.46   3   3
  5 # 2247 Leavey, Jack          Cure of Ars                     2:33.81   3   2
  6 #  819 Wheeler, Jack         Presentation                    2:34.71   3   1
  7 #  292 Shaw, Nolan           St. Peter                       2:36.27   1
  8 # 2225 Kerr, Brendan         Cure of Ars                     2:38.92   1
  9 #  326 Bowling, Nick         Visitation                      2:42.08   3
 10 #  310 Davis, Charlie        St. Therese                     2:43.51   1
 11 # 2224 Grantham, Michael     Cure of Ars                     2:43.75   1
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....Boys 800 Meter Run Boys A

 12 #  282 Chabanis, Tristan     St. Peter                       2:45.45   1
 13 #  268 Morrison, Luke        St. Charles                     2:45.57   1
 14 #  275 Winnike, Adian        St. Charles                     2:45.93   1
 15 # 4818 Rickert, Brendan      Ascension                       2:46.75   1
 16 # 4784 Oliver, Caden         Ascension                       2:47.04   3
 17 # 4795 McKeag, Isaac         Ascension                       2:47.52   2
 18 #  284 Ficklin, Ryan         St. Peter                       2:49.35   3
 19 # 4816 Steenson, Michael     Ascension                       2:49.70   3
 20 # 2250 Lillis, Brendan       Cure of Ars                     2:49.95   2
 21 # 4012 Staker, Joseph        St. Ann                         2:50.92   2
 22 #  259 Cascone, Jimmy        St. Charles                     2:55.18   2
 23 #  318 Pitman, Lukas         St. Therese                     2:57.46   2
 24 # 4808 Letourneau, Matth     Ascension                       2:59.46   4
 25 # 2226 Hembree, Charlie      Cure of Ars                     3:21.40   2

Boys 1600 Meter Run Boys A
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 # 5330 Keathley-Helms, J     Corpus                          5:05.97   1   6
  2 # 4015 Higgerson, Ashton     St. Ann                         5:25.27   1   5
  3 #  819 Wheeler, Jack         Presentation                    5:41.96   1   4
  4 #  238 Sullivan, Nate        Notre Dame De Sion              5:44.01   1   3
  5 #  292 Shaw, Nolan           St. Peter                       5:50.55   1   1.50
  5 #  326 Bowling, Nick         Visitation                      5:50.55   1   1.50
  7 # 2225 Kerr, Brendan         Cure of Ars                     5:52.22   1
  8 #  282 Chabanis, Tristan     St. Peter                       5:55.16   1
  9 # 2224 Grantham, Michael     Cure of Ars                     6:01.45   2
 10 # 2830 Rodriguez, Zoran      John Paul II                    6:02.85   2
 11 #  239 Conkling, David       Oakhill Day School              6:05.28   2
 12 #  318 Pitman, Lukas         St. Therese                     6:07.44   2
 13 #  284 Ficklin, Ryan         St. Peter                       6:17.95   2
 14 # 3768 Puchalla, Gabriel     Nativity                        6:29.27   2
 15 # 2825 Setzhorn, Galen       John Paul II                    6:50.60   2

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Boys A
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 St. Elizabeth  'B'                                             52.86   2   6
     1) #149 Leggio, Joseph             2) #143 Eichholz, Dagan
     3) #153 Crawford, Luke             4) #148 Hosher, Jackson
  2 St. Ann  'B'                                                   53.95   3   5
     1) #4017 Vanice, Ryan              2) #4036 Doolittle, Finn
     3) #4018 Staker, Matthew           4) #4028 Warner, Corbin
  3 Cure of Ars  'A'                                               55.95   3   4
     1) #2244 Dean, Kyle                2) #2239 Rivard, Mitchell
     3) #2237 Robinson, Tyler           4) #2234 Metzger, Javier
  4 Our Lady of Hope  'A'                                          56.04   3   3
     1) #255 Martinez, Yahir            2) #252 Gutierrez, Roy
     3) #247 Carpio, Sebastian          4) #248 De la Torre, Mateo
  5 Presentation  'A'                                              56.81   2   2
     1) #857 Prosser, Chandler          2) #888 May, Preston
     3) #819 Wheeler, Jack              4) #832 Kratofil, Frankie
  6 Visitation  'A'                                                56.93   1   1
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....Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Boys A

     1) #333 Grego, Evan                2) #326 Bowling, Nick
     3) #349 Seymour, Jamison           4) #341 O'Reilly, Patrick
  7 Ascension  'A'                                                 56.97   1
     1) #4788 Halpin, Ryan              2) #4817 Smith, Max
     3) #4818 Rickert, Brendan          4) #4801 Reece, Hayden
  8 St. Ann  'A'                                                   58.20   1
     1) #4027 Sexton, Conor             2) #4026 Wheeler, Will
     3) #4012 Staker, Joseph            4) #4014 Ludwikoski, Oscar
  9 Ascension  'C'                                               1:01.34   3
     1) #4780 Kreeger, Jacob            2) #4816 Steenson, Michael
     3) #4784 Oliver, Caden             4) #4802 Bittel, Levi
 10 St. Elizabeth  'A'                                           1:01.41   2
     1) #142 O'Boyle, Gavin             2) #140 Lanter, Zach
     3) #146 Gardner, Nicholas          4) #135 Taylor, Jack
 11 St. Therese  'A'                                             1:02.42   1
     1) #308 Aldridge, Liam             2) #313 Johnson, Tanner
     3) #310 Davis, Charlie             4) #316 Mick, Owen
 12 Ascension  'B'                                               1:03.97   1
     1) #4819 Yannette, Carter          2) #4739 Torrey, Joseph
     3) #4768 Dean, Owen                4) #4795 McKeag, Isaac
 13 St. Charles Borromeo Academy  'A'                            1:07.12   1
     1) #266 Medina, Chris              2) #273 Wasinger, Tommy
     3) #275 Winnike, Adian             4) #268 Morrison, Luke

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Boys A
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 St. Ann  'A'                                                 1:52.19   1   6
     1) #4016 Deacon, Luke              2) #4030 Billingsley, Lucas
     3) #4015 Higgerson, Ashton         4) #4028 Warner, Corbin
  2 Cure of Ars  'B'                                             1:55.03   2   5
     1) #2244 Dean, Kyle                2) #2237 Robinson, Tyler
     3) #2234 Metzger, Javier           4)
  3 Our Lady of Hope  'A'                                        1:56.68   1   4
     1) #255 Martinez, Yahir            2) #257 Rowe, Devon
     3) #247 Carpio, Sebastian          4) #248 De la Torre, Mateo
  4 Visitation  'A'                                              1:57.74   2   3
     1) #353 Spachmen, Hayden           2) #341 O'Reilly, Patrick
     3) #326 Bowling, Nick              4) #349 Seymour, Jamison
  5 St. Elizabeth  'A'                                           2:01.21   1   2
     1) #147 Drouin, Ben                2) #153 Crawford, Luke
     3) #148 Hosher, Jackson            4) #149 Leggio, Joseph
  6 Cure of Ars  'A'                                             2:10.91   1   1
     1) #2226 Hembree, Charlie          2) #2250 Lillis, Brendan
     3) #2224 Grantham, Michael         4) #2225 Kerr, Brendan
  7 St. Therese  'A'                                             2:13.68   2
     1) #310 Davis, Charlie             2) #319 Roberson, Kristofer
     3) #318 Pitman, Lukas              4) #316 Mick, Owen
  8 St. Charles Borromeo Academy  'A'                            2:13.90   1
     1) #268 Morrison, Luke             2) #260 Caylor, Alex
     3) #265 Le, Jack                   4) #259 Cascone, Jimmy
  9 St. Ann  'B'                                                 2:16.29   2
     1) #4027 Sexton, Conor             2) #4013 Stuckey, Owen
     3) #4026 Wheeler, Will             4) #4014 Ludwikoski, Oscar
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....Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Boys A

  9 Ascension  'B'                                               2:16.29   2
     1) #4808 Letourneau, Matthew       2) #4784 Oliver, Caden
     3) #4790 Holzmeister, Matt         4) #4770 Bell, Carson
 11 Ascension  'A'                                               2:26.04   1
     1) #4775 Kelly, Joseph             2) #4739 Torrey, Joseph
     3) #4737 Abreau, Zachary           4) #4768 Dean, Owen

Boys High Jump Boys A
================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  341 O'Reilly, Patrick     Visitation                      5-00.00    6
  2 #  238 Sullivan, Nate        Notre Dame De Sion              4-10.00    5
  3 # 4030 Billingsley, Luca     St. Ann                        J4-06.00    4
  4 # 4307 McLiney, Gavin        St. Ann                        J4-06.00    3
  5 # 2233 Kandt, Dylan          Cure of Ars                    J4-06.00    2
  6 # 2247 Leavey, Jack          Cure of Ars                    J4-06.00    1
  7 # 4036 Doolittle, Finn       St. Ann                        J4-06.00    2
  8 #  211 Love, Isiah           LeBlond Middle                  4-04.00
  8 # 4018 Staker, Matthew       St. Ann                         4-04.00
  8 #  353 Spachmen, Hayden      Visitation                      4-04.00
 11 # 4016 Deacon, Luke          St. Ann                         4-02.00
 12 # 2244 Dean, Kyle            Cure of Ars                     4-00.00
 12 #  215 Wegenka, Parker       LeBlond Middle                  4-00.00
 -- # 5332 Waggoner, Jackson     Corpus                               DQ

Boys Long Jump Boys A
================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 #  888 May, Preston          Presentation                   18-03.00    6
  2 #  229 Lewis, Ethan          NCW                            16-02.00    5
  3 # 2412 Loehr, Griffin        Good Shepherd                  16-01.00    4
  4 #  142 O'Boyle, Gavin        St. Elizabeth                  15-08.50    3
  5 # 4801 Reece, Hayden         Ascension                      15-08.00    2
  6 # 4017 Vanice, Ryan          St. Ann                        15-02.00    1
  7 # 4036 Doolittle, Finn       St. Ann                        14-10.00
  8 #  227 Williams, Girard      NCW                            14-08.00
  9 # 4817 Smith, Max            Ascension                      14-07.00
 10 # 4809 Jacobson, John        Ascension                      14-02.00
 11 #  244 Riddle, Owen          Oakhill Day School             13-09.00
 12 #  215 Wegenka, Parker       LeBlond Middle                 13-08.00
 12 # 2239 Rivard, Mitchell      Cure of Ars                    13-08.00
 14 # 4016 Deacon, Luke          St. Ann                        13-07.00
 15 # 4013 Stuckey, Owen         St. Ann                        13-06.00
 15 #  226 Truong, Nathaniel     NCW                            13-06.00
 17 #  239 Conkling, David       Oakhill Day School             12-11.00
 18 # 5332 Waggoner, Jackson     Corpus                         12-10.00
 19 #  211 Love, Isiah           LeBlond Middle                 12-08.00
 19 #  222 Montagner, Oliver     NCW                            12-08.00
 21 # 4005 Macke, Owen           St. Ann                        12-07.00
 22 #  218 Drumright, Mitche     NCW                            12-06.00
 23 # 1233 Gray, Ryan            St. Thomas More                12-04.00
 24 # 4770 Bell, Carson          Ascension                      12-03.00
 25 # 4788 Halpin, Ryan          Ascension                      11-11.00
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 25 # 4014 Ludwikoski, Oscar     St. Ann                        11-11.00
 27 # 4819 Yannette, Carter      Ascension                      11-04.00
 28 #  259 Cascone, Jimmy        St. Charles                    11-03.00
 28 #  143 Eichholz, Dagan       St. Elizabeth                  11-03.00
 28 #  228 Winders, Tyron        NCW                            11-03.00
 31 # 4739 Torrey, Joseph        Ascension                      10-07.00
 32 #  315 Mandacina, Charli     St. Therese                     7-05.00
 33 #  319 Roberson, Kristof     St. Therese                     7-03.00
 -- # 2830 Rodriguez, Zoran      John Paul II                         DQ
 -- # 2825 Setzhorn, Galen       John Paul II                         DQ

Boys Shot Put Boys A
================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 # 4802 Bittel, Levi          Ascension                      40-00.00    6
  2 #  149 Leggio, Joseph        St. Elizabeth                  37-10.00    5
  3 #  148 Hosher, Jackson       St. Elizabeth                  37-05.00    4
  4 #  147 Drouin, Ben           St. Elizabeth                  36-04.00    3
  5 # 2402 Jensen, Daegan        Good Shepherd                  35-08.00    2
  6 #  308 Aldridge, Liam        St. Therese                    33-01.50    1
  7 # 1323 Connor, Simon         St. Thomas More                32-04.00
  8 # 4307 McLiney, Gavin        St. Ann                        31-11.50
  9 #  217 Burns, Leo            NCW                            29-10.00
 10 # 3768 Puchalla, Gabriel     Nativity                       28-09.50
 11 #  273 Wasinger, Tommy       St. Charles                    27-09.50
 12 # 4795 McKeag, Isaac         Ascension                      23-04.00
 13 #  333 Grego, Evan           Visitation                     23-03.50
 14 # 4801 Reece, Hayden         Ascension                      22-03.00
 15 #  252 Gutierrez, Roy        Our Lady of Hope               22-01.00
 16 #  313 Johnson, Tanner       St. Therese                    19-09.50
 17 # 4035 Vogt, Christian       St. Ann                        19-06.00
 18 #  315 Mandacina, Charli     St. Therese                    19-05.00
 19 #  286 McCaskill, Jack       St. Peter                      18-05.00
 20 #  216 Burns, Danny          NCW                            17-10.00
 -- # 4027 Sexton, Conor         St. Ann                              DQ


